# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173846

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:         Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND CORRECT STREET previously recorded on Reel 033494 Frame 0577. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LTD. IS MISSING FROM THE ASSIGNEE NAME, CORRECT SPELLING OF EDMOND AND REMOVE THE LETTER J	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		STREET previously recorded on Reel 033494 Frame 0577. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LTD. IS MISSING FROM THE ASSIGNEE NAME,

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND KAEMPFER	06/22/2014
GILA ARAD	01/19/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD.	
Street Address:	HI TECH PARK, EDMOND SAFRA CAMPUS	
Internal Address:	GIVAT RAM	
City:	JERUSALEM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91390	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14028117

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)	737-3528	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	2026285197		
Email:	LROQUEMORE@BROWDYNEIMARK.COM		
Correspondent Name:	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC		
Address Line 1:	1625	K STREET, N.W.	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1100		
Address Line 4:	WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20006	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		KAEMPFER2A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RONNI S. JILLIONS	
SIGNATURE:		/Ronni S. Jillions/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/07/2016	
Total Attachments: 8			

source=2014-08-08assignment#page1.tif source=2014-08-08assignment#page2.tif source=2014-08-08assignment#page3.tif source=2014-08-08assignment#page4.tif source=2014-08-11noticeofrecordation#page1.tif source=2014-08-11noticeofrecordation#page2.tif source=2014-08-08 Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=2014-08-08 Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: N		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA		
[		Name Execution Date	
RAYMOND KAEM		06/22/2014	
GILA ARAD		01/19/2014	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA		
Name:	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM		
Street Address:	HI TECH PA	ARK, EDMUND J. SAFRA CAMPUS	
Internal Address:	GIVAT RAM	1	
City:	JERUSALEI	M	
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	91390 BERS Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUME	BERS Total: 1 Type	Number	
PROPERTY NUME	BERS Total: 1 Type		
PROPERTY NUME	BERS Total: 1 Type er:	Number	
PROPERTY NUME Property ' Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sen	BERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202 2026 ering at to the e-mail addr	Number	
PROPERTY NUME Property ' Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sen unsuccessful, it will be sen Correspondent Name:	BERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202 2020 ering tt to the e-mail addrt t via US Mail. BRC	Number         14028117         0737-3528         5285197         g@browdyneimark.com         ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is         DWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC	
PROPERTY NUME Property ' Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sen unsuccessful, it will be sen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	BERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202 2026 ering at to the e-mail addr t via US Mail. BRC 1625	Number         14028117         0737-3528         5285197         g@browdyneimark.com         ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is         DWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC         5K STREET, N,W.	
PROPERTY NUME Property ' Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sen unsuccessful, it will be sen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202 2026 ering t to the e-mail addrt t via US Mail. BRC 1625 SUT WAS	Number         14028117         0737-3528         5285197         g@browdyneimark.com         ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is         0WDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC         5K STREET, N,W.         TE 1100         SHINGTON, D.C. 20006	
PROPERTY NUME Property ' Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sen unsuccessful, it will be sen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202 2026 ering at to the e-mail addr t via US Mail. BRC 1625 SUT WAS	Number         14028117         0737-3528         5285197         g@browdyneimark.com         ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is         DWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC         5K STREET, N,W.         TE 1100	
PROPERTY NUME Property ' Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sen unsuccessful, it will be sen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (202 2026 ering at to the e-mail addr t via US Mail. BRC 1625 SUT WAS	Number         14028117         2)737-3528         5285197         g@browdyneimark.com         ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is         DWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC         5K STREET, N,W.         TE 1100         SHINGTON, D.C. 20006	

<b>Total Attachments: 4</b> source=2014-08-08assignment#page1.tif source=2014-08-08assignment#page2.tif source=2014-08-08assignment#page3.tif source=2014-08-08assignment#page4.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:	PAT2974124		
<b>Receipt Date:</b> 08/08/2014			

### ASSIGNMENT

 

 Full Name of Inventor:
 Raymond KAEMPFER

 Citizenship:
 Israeli

 Post Office Address:
 18 Neve Shaanan St., Jerusalem 93707 Israel

 Full Name of Inventor:
 Gila ARAD

 Citizenship:
 Israeli

 Post Office Address:
 6/15 Maavar Hamitla St., Jerusalem 97761

 Israel
 Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee	Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd. Israeli Company, of
Address of Assignee	Hi Tech Park Edmond Safra Campus Givat Ram Jerusalem 91390 Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

#### BROAD-SPECTRUM IN-VIVO EFFECTIVE SUPERANTIGEN TOXIN ANTAGONISTS BASED ON THE INTERACTION BETWEEN CD28 AND THE SUPERANTIGEN AND USES THEREOF

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto. was filed on <u>01/04/2004</u> as Application Serial No. <u>14/028,117</u>

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to

## PATENT REEL: 040836 FRAME: 0105

Page 2 of 2 Pages

Date: Jung 22, 2014

Date:

convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute; any agreement in conflict lierewith,

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned

8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignce.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor; Raymond KAEMPFER 1. S. S. S. Inventor's Signature: Full Name of Inventor:

Gila ARAD Inventor's Signature: 111

Witness mar

> PATENT REEL: 040836 FRAME: 0106

### ASSIGNMENT

 

 Full Name of Inventor:
 Raymond KAEMPFER

 Citizenship:
 Israeli

 Post Office Address:
 18 Neve Shaanan St., Jerusalem 93707 Israel

 Full Name of Inventor:
 Gila ARAD

 Citizenship:
 Israeli

 Post Office Address:
 6/15 Maavar Hamitla St., Jerusalem 97761

 Israel
 Israel

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee	Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd. Israeli Company, of
Address of Assignee	Hi Tech Park Edmond Safra Campus Givat Ram Jerusalem 91390 Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, as well as the right to claim priority from the first application filed for the invention known as

#### BROAD-SPECTRUM IN-VIVO EFFECTIVE SUPERANTIGEN TOXIN ANTAGONISTS BASED ON THE INTERACTION BETWEEN CD28 AND THE SUPERANTIGEN AND USES THEREOF

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:

is attached hereto. was filed on <u>01/04/2004</u> as Application Serial No. <u>14/028,117</u>

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to

### PATENT REEL: 040836 FRAME: 0107

Date:

p.2

Attomey's Docket No.: KAEMPFER2A

Page 2 of 2 Pages

convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) All existing rights and future rights relating to the invention are hereby assigned

8) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor: Raymond KAEMPFER

Inventor's Signature:

Full Name of Inventor: Gila ARAD

Inventor's Signature:

Date: 19.01.2014

Witness Rina Levy

**RECORDED: 12/07/2016**